## VAN ANDA IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BYLAW NO. 187

A bylaw to authorize the disbursement of monies in the Capital Works Renewal Reserve Fund.

WHEREAS there is an unappropriated balance in the Capital Works Renewal Reserve Fund of one hundred forty thousand one hundred ninety-eight dollars (\$140,198.89) as of December 10, 2024,

AND WHEREAS it is deemed desirable to expend a portion of the monies imposed under 2012 Capital Works Reserve Fund Contributions Resolution for the purpose of

- a) Lower Blewett water main replacement
- b) Columbia/Midas water main replacement
- c) Water Treatment Plant sand filter addition and new chlorination system
- d) Ion exchanger media replacement

The Trustees of the Van Anda Improvement District ENACT AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The sum of forty-eight thousand six hundred sixty-eight dollars (\$48,668.00) is hereby appropriated from the Capital Works Renewal Reserve Fund to be expended on items a through d listed above.
- 2. The expenditure to be carried out by the monies hereby appropriated will be specified and authorized by resolution of the Trustees.
- 3. Should any of the above amount remain unexpended after the expenditures hereby authorized have been made, any unexpended balance will be returned to the credit of the said Reserve Fund.
- 4. This bylaw may be cited as the "2024 Capital Works Renewal Reserve Fund Disbursement Bylaw."

INTRODUCED and given first reading by the Trustees on December 11, 2024 RECONSIDERED and finally passed by the Trustees on December 11, 2024

M.C.

Chair of the Trustees

Administrator